Office of the Principal Dhar Polytechnic College Dhar

(Declared Autonomous by Govt.) No./DPMD/Store/Tender/002/ 21

Dhar dated: 4 01 2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Dhar Polytechnic College Dhar, an institution under Directorate of TechnicalEducation, Government of Madhya Pradesh, invites online bids from all Indian Manufacturers / Suppliers having registered office in India who fulfilled the criteria mentioned in the Tender document and have adequate credentials, for the "Supply of computer / Laptop / Interactive Panel/ Printer" at Dhar Polytechnic College Dhar. Interested parties may submit their bids under Two Cover Bid System online as perTechnical Specification given at Annexure III and General Terms and Conditions and other formats given at Annexure I to VII. Two Cover (Technical Bid and Price / Financial Bid) are to be submitted online through eProcurement System of Government of Madhya Pradesh online portal (https://mptenders.gov.in/nicgep/app) on or before 27/1/2024 at 05:00 PM. Technical Bids will be opened on 30/1/2024 at 11:00 AM.

The technical bid will be evaluated first and price bids will be opened for those, OEMs/ Vendors, who are found technically qualified after evaluation of technical bids. Date of opening of the price / financial bid will be 1 February, 2024 at 11:00 AM.

Kindly refer to the eProcurement System of Government of Madhya Pradesh(https://mptenders.gov.in/nicgep/app) for more details. It shall be published on eProcurement System of Government of Madhya Pradesh.

Principal Dhar Polytechnic College Dhar(M.P.) Dhar dated: 4012024

Ed/DPMD/Store/Tender/002/

Copy to: -

- 1. I/C central Store/Store Keeper
- 2. Publish on the eProcurement System of Government of Madhya Pradesh / website
- 3. I/C Account
- 4. I/C Smart Class/ I/C Hod Manufacturing/ I/C Hod Industrial Electronics.

Principal

Dhar Polytechnic College Dhar(M.P.)